
March 21, 2026 NAKAYAMA 11R THE FLOWER CUP

NAKAYAMA
11

Post Time

 15:45
11R THE FLOWER CUP
INT F&M SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:72,000,000 Yen

1800m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   38,000  15,000   9,500   5,700   3,800

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      574     164      82                

Total       (1000Yen)   38,574  15,164   9,582   5,700   3,800
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No
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1800m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2200m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Siskin F3 58 11,900,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 64 1KYOTO1 Nov 23/25 50 4KYOTO6 Sep 27/25 47 4HANSHIN8

Air Be a Gale(JPN) Mirai Iwata TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /7 No. 4 Fav. 2 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 2 2nd /11 No. 6 Fav. 2

1 1 3 Air Routine Bay Yasuyuki Tsujino NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.2.0.0 460 -2 M Iwata 55.0 462 -6 M Iwata 55.0 468     K Matsuyama 55.0                     
(First Defence) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5       

Shadai Farm Total 1.2.0.0 ALLT 1.2.0.0 ---------------- 3-3-3 34.4F 36.3-34.7 4-4-3 35.3F 35.9-35.7 1-1-1 35.5F 36.7-35.5
Lucky Field Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Juryoku Pierrot(JP(0.2) Tagano Altura(JPN)(-0.2) Flieger(JPN)(0.0)
Bricks and Mortar F3 46 10,420,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 1800 1.1.0.3 Feb 15/26 44 1TOKYO6 Feb 1/26 47 1TOKYO2 Jan 11/26 41 1NAKAYAMA4 Nov 16/25 47 5TOKYO4 Oct 25/25 48 4TOKYO8

Nac White(JPN) Takuya Ono TKOT 1.1.0.3 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 4 Fav. 3 5th /17 No. 4 Fav. 2 4th /18 No.18 Fav. 5 2nd /9 No. 6 Fav. 4

1 2 Italian White Grey Hiroaki Sugiura NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 474 -6 K Ogino 55.0 480 +2 T Ono 55.0 478 -2 T Ono 55.0 480 -6 T Kowata 55.0 486 +2 T Ono 55.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.4 2200m Turf Firm 2:14.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.7

Lake Villa Farm Total 1.1.0.4 ALLT 1.1.0.4 -------- 1-- 4-- 1-1-1 34.5F 36.4-34.5 2-2-2 34.5F 36.3-34.0 4-4-4 36.2F 36.6-36.1 16-15-13 34.6F 35.2-35.3 5-5-6 33.9F 35.7-35.0
Kinya Komatsu <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Something Sweet(JP(-0.2) Audacia(JPN)(0.6) Gran Alto(JPN)(0.4) Lansdowne Road(JPN(0.4) Nowhere Man(JPN)(0.1)
Leontes F3 47 7,500,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 6/25 48 5NAKAYAMA1

Godiamo(JPN) Akihide Tsumura TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /18 No.14 Fav. 1

2 3 Partiamo Bay Kazutomo Mori NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 426     C Lemaire 55.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1             

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.0 ALLT 1.0.0.0 ---------------- 2-1-1 34.9F 36.4-34.9
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Immortalis(JPN)(-0.3)
Gold Ship F3 68 7,500,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 52 5TOKYO5 Oct 25/25 88 4TOKYO8 Aug 24/25 85 3NIIGATA2 Jul 26/25 44 2NIIGATA1

Hildegrim(JPN) Daichi Shibata TKOT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 AKAMATSU SHO 1-Win ARTEMIS STAKES  G3 NIIGATA NISAI S  G3 Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.3 7th /8 No. 8 Fav. 7 9th /10 No. 6 Fav. 8 8th /10 No. 5 Fav. 5 1st /12 No. 3 Fav. 9

2 4 Naglering Chestnut Jiro Ono NIGT 1.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 438 -10 Y Tannai 55.0 448 0 T Yokoyama 55.0 448 -2 Y Ishikawa 55.0 450     F Ishigami 52.0           
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.9 1600m Turf Good 1:34.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.6    

Big Red Farm Total 1.0.0.3 ALLT 1.0.0.3 ---------------- 4-4 35.5F 35.9-33.8 6-6 34.5F 35.2-34.5 5-5 34.1F 35.7-33.7 7-7 33.1F 35.8-33.7
Big Red Farm <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 His Masterpiece(JP(2.3) Firostefani(JPN)(1.0) Realize Sirius(JPN(1.8) La Princesse(JPN)(-0.4)
Epiphaneia F3 51 6,500,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/26 52 1KYOTO7

Chris Regina(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /17 No. 4 Fav. 2

3 5 Fan Dii Na Dark Bay Tomokazu Takano NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 468     K Sameshima 55.0                                         
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.5             

Tanikawa Stud Total 1.0.0.0 ALLT 1.0.0.0 ---------------- 1-2-1 35.4F 37.5-35.4
Turf Sport Co. Ltd. <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Lord Stunning(JPN)(-0.2)
Kizuna F3 48 8,850,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.1 Jan 17/26 48 1KYOTO6 Dec 21/25 46 5HANSHIN6 Oct 5/25 45 3KYOTO2

La Concha Bien(JPN)
Hiroki Matsumoto TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /18 No. 9 Fav. 2 2nd /18 No. 4 Fav. 5 5th /13 No.10 Fav. 5

3 6 Cherokee Maiden Dark Bay Hideaki Fujiwara NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 436 +6 C Lemaire 55.0 430 -12 C Lemaire 55.0 442     R Takasugi 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1 1800m Turf Good 1:47.5 1800m Turf Good 1:49.3       

Total 1.1.0.1 ALLT 1.1.0.1 ---------------- 5-5-5 36.3F 34.8-36.8 7-7 34.7F 35.2-35.3 3-3 34.9F 36.7-34.7
Monreve Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 0 Titanomachia(JPN)(0.0) Ijzer Bloem(JPN)(0.0) Kogyoku(JPN)(0.5)
Admire Mars F3 59 13,654,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 17/26 58 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 6/25 66 5CHUKYO1 Oct 25/25 52 3KYOTO8

Early Harvest(JPN) Masami Matsuoka TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 NANOHANA SHO 1-Win KOYAMAKI SHO 1-Win Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.1.0.1 4th /8 No. 2 Fav. 4 2nd /8 No. 5 Fav. 2 1st /14 No. 4 Fav. 4

4 7 Stars And Clouds Bay Shinya Kobayashi NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 456 -4 D Ozawa 55.0 460 0 F Geroux 55.0 460     Y Kitamura 55.0                     
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.8       

Northern Farm Total 1.1.0.1 ALLT 1.1.0.1 ---------------- 3-3-3 34.6F 35.3-34.6 2-2-2 33.7F 37.4-33.6 1-1 34.8F 35.7-34.8
Kazumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Ametista(JPN)(0.4) Cool Daytona(JPN)(0.2) Tommy Barows(JPN)(-0.2)
Kitasan Black F3 48 7,500,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 12/25 49 4TOKYO4

Exceed(JPN) Christophe Lemaire TKOT 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /12 No.12 Fav. 1

4 8 4 Chateau Blanche Dark Bay Tetsuya Kimura NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 472     C Lemaire 55.0                                         
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.2             

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.0 ALLT 1.0.0.0 ---------------- 9-7-7 33.4F 36.9-34.1
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Monchique(JPN)(-0.3)
Silver State F3 69 7,500,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.1.0 Jan 11/26 79 1NAKAYAMA4 Nov 22/25 50 4KYOTO5 Aug 31/25 46 2SAPPORO4

Viscontessa(JPN) Yukito Ishikawa TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 FAIRY STAKES  G3 Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 14th /16 No.13 Fav. 9 1st /11 No. 6 Fav. 4 3rd /8 No. 3 Fav. 2

5 9 Marchesa Dark Bay Mikio Matsunaga NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 446 +6 Y Ishikawa 55.0 440 0 C Demuro 55.0 440     Y Tannai 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.9 1800m Turf Good 1:52.1       

Northern Farm Total 1.0.1.1 ALLT 1.0.1.1 ---------------- 12-16-14 35.3F 34.1-35.6 11-4 34.5F 34.4-34.8 8-4-3 35.6F 38.2-35.3
U.Carrot Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 0 Black Chalice(JPN)(1.1) Storm Gale(JPN)(0.0) Elliptic Curve(JPN(0.5)
Epiphaneia F3 87 20,889,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.2.1 Mar 1/26 101 1HANSHIN4 Jan 25/26 66 1KYOTO9 Oct 18/25 98 4TOKYO6 Sep 6/25 101 2SAPPORO5 Jul 19/25 51 1HAKODATE11

Smart Priere(JPN) Yusuke Hara TKOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 TULIP SHO  G2 KAWAZUZAKURA SH 1-Win IVY STAKES Ltd SAPPORO NISAI S  G3 Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.1 6th /15 No. 4 Fav. 5 3rd /9 No. 3 Fav. 1 4th /7 No. 1 Fav. 4 3rd /12 No.11 Fav. 4 1st /11 No. 9 Fav. 1

5 10 2 Smart Layer Dark Bay Ryuji Okubo NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 474 -4 S Yoshimura 55.0 478 +6 Y Take 55.0 472 -4 Y Take 55.0 476 +10 Y Take 55.0 466 +2 Y Take 55.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.1.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.0

Northern Farm Total 1.0.3.2 ALLT 1.0.3.2 ---- 6-------- 3 5-4 33.6F 36.0-33.6 1-1 36.3F 34.0-36.1 5-7-7 33.5F 36.3-34.5 5-6-6 35.7F 38.2-36.1 4-3-2 34.9F 36.3-35.3
Toru Okawa <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Taisei Vogue(JPN)(0.3) Sorpassare(JPN)(0.2) Anduril(JPN)(0.5) Shonan Gulf(JPN)(0.3) Royal Time(JPN)(-0.7)
Maurice F3 52 11,526,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.1.0 1800 1.0.0.0 Jan 17/26 58 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 21/25 42 5NAKAYAMA6 Nov 29/25 48 5TOKYO7

Longing Celine(JPN)
Shu Ishibashi TKOT 0.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 NANOHANA SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.1.0 3rd /8 No. 3 Fav. 3 1st /15 No.12 Fav. 3 2nd /13 No. 8 Fav. 3

6 11 Passenger Ship Grey Masahiro Takeuchi NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 496 -6 K Yokoyama 55.0 502 -2 K Yokoyama 55.0 504     K Yokoyama 55.0                     
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons WETT 1.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.7 1800m Turf Yield 1:52.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.3       

Shadai Farm Total 1.1.1.0 ALLT 1.1.1.0 ---------------- 1-1-1 34.9F 35.3-34.6 1-1-1 35.0F 38.2-35.0 1-1 34.0F 36.3-34.0
Koichi Sakamoto <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Ametista(JPN)(0.3) Bang on Time(JPN)(0.0) Valo Arc(JPN)(0.0)
Contrail F3 73 10,333,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 62 5NAKAYAMA5 Nov 30/25 64 4KYOTO8 Oct 25/25 90 4TOKYO8 Jul 26/25 49 3CHUKYO1 Jun 22/25 46 3HANSHIN6

Birthday Flight(JPN)
Yasunari Iwata TKOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 HIIRAGI SHO 1-Win SHIRAGIKU SHO 1-Win ARTEMIS STAKES  G3 Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.2.2 6th /12 No. 4 Fav. 7 3rd /11 No. 6 Fav. 7 8th /10 No. 9 Fav. 6 1st /6 No. 6 Fav. 2 3rd /10 No.10 Fav. 9

6 12 Summer Soiree Dark Bay Koichi Shintani NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 456 +4 A Pouchin 55.0 452 -6 R Wada 55.0 458 +14 R Wada 55.0 444 -8 Y Kawada 55.0 452     R Wada 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1600m Turf Good 1:34.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.5

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 1.0.2.2 ALLT 1.0.2.2 ---------------- 3-5-5 35.3F 34.9-34.4 7-5 34.7F 35.3-34.6 6-6 34.4F 35.2-34.5 5-3-3 34.2F 35.9-34.5 7-7 34.6F 36.3-34.8
Yoshie Iida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Crepuscular(JPN)(1.2) Margot Love Me(JPN(0.6) Firostefani(JPN)(0.9) Triumph Pass(JPN)(0.0) Festival Hill(JPN)(0.3)
Kitasan Black F3 56 20,182,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 17/26 61 1NAKAYAMA6 Nov 15/25 47 3FUKUSHIMA3 Oct 12/25 46 3KYOTO4

Ametista(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 NANOHANA SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto FUKT 1.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.0 1st /8 No. 1 Fav. 2 1st /16 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No. 2 Fav. 8

7 13 5 Ti Amo Bay Mitsunori Makiura NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.1.0.0 462 -8 T Yokoyama 55.0 470 +8 K Nishizuka 54.0 462     R Takasugi 55.0                     
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.5       

K.I.Farm Total 2.1.0.0 ALLT 2.1.0.0 ---------------- 3-3-3 34.2F 35.3-34.6 5-5-5 35.7F 34.5-36.0 3-4-4 33.8F 36.1-35.3
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 0 Function(JPN)(0.0) Astoril(JPN)(-0.1) Visage(JPN)(0.0)
Epiphaneia F3 83 9,650,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 29/25 100 4KYOTO7 Aug 30/25 50 4CHUKYO3 Aug 10/25 44 3CHUKYO6

Cara Persona(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 RADIO NIKKEI HA  G3 Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /11 No. 2 Fav. 4 1st /12 No.12 Fav. 2 5th /13 No. 4 Fav. 4

7 14 1 Carina Mia Dark Bay Takashi Saito NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.2 444 -2 A Pouchin 55.0 446 -2 S Yoshimura 54.0 448     T Danno 55.0                     
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.5       

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.0.2 ALLT 1.0.0.2 ---------------- 3-3-3 35.8F 35.6-35.6 6-4-4 33.1F 36.8-33.6 8-8-8 34.1F 38.2-34.0
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Justin Vista(JPN)(0.5) Echigo Dragon(JPN)(-0.3) Astro Legacy(JPN)(0.8)
Beach Patrol F3 70 7,500,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 82 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 20/25 44 5NAKAYAMA5

Luxe Patrol(JPN) Hironobu Tanabe TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 FAIRY STAKES  G3 Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 12th /16 No. 8 Fav.14 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 9

8 15 6 Late Bloomer Dark Bay Shizuya Kato NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 418 -2 D Sasaki 55.0 420     A Nishimura 55.0                               
(Lemon Drop Kid) BL Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.9          

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.0.1 ALLT 1.0.0.1 ---------------- 10-10-10 35.5F 34.1-35.6 1-1-1 35.0F 37.6-35.0
Norio Tabata <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Black Chalice(JPN)(1.0) Iron Pike(JPN)(0.0)
Bricks and Mortar F3 56 10,600,000 Yen NAKT 0.1.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 30/25 60 5TOKYO8 Oct 12/25 52 4TOKYO4 Sep 21/25 42 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 10/25 42 1SAPPORO6

Cosmic Box(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOT 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 BEGONIA SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.1.0.1 4th /8 No. 6 Fav. 2 1st /10 No. 3 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.11 Fav. 2 4th /12 No. 9 Fav. 3

8 16 Reve d'Etoiles Dark Bay Eiji Nakadate NIGT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 436 -2 C Lemaire 55.0 438 0 C Lemaire 55.0 438 0 J Moreira 55.0 438     Y Tannai 55.0           
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1500m Turf Firm 1:31.4    

Northern Farm Total 1.1.0.2 ALLT 1.1.0.2 ---------------- 4-3 34.7F 35.5-34.1 1-1 34.2F 35.9-34.2 7-7-7 34.9F 34.7-35.6 10-11-8 34.9F 30.5-35.6
Katsumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Dream Core(JPN)(0.9) Tenyu(JPN)(-0.3) Luce Fiore(JPN)(0.1) Dolce Misto(JPN)(0.3)

NAKAYAMA Turf 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.19～2026.03.18）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  38   8   3   3  24 0.211 0.289
 2 Gold Ship  38   4   3   0  31 0.105 0.184
 3 Kitasan Black  22   4   1   4  13 0.182 0.227
 4 Bricks and Mortar  31   3   3   4  21 0.097 0.194
 5 Danon Ballade  35   3   3   2  27 0.086 0.171
 6 Fierement  12   3   3   1   5 0.250 0.500
 7 Real Steel  22   3   2   1  16 0.136 0.227
 8 Maurice  21   3   1   1  16 0.143 0.190
 9 Lord Kanaloa  27   2   4   4  17 0.074 0.222
10 Epiphaneia  25   2   3   0  20 0.080 0.200
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March 21, 2026 NAKAYAMA 11R THE FLOWER CUP INT F&M SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:72,000,000 Yen 1800m, Turf


